K EBRIEDLBHICAOTVET, FRELTHBFENEEL, K WEHBRDHF Y MIFEGLMEREEETEZELHYET,
PAR I S * Extra parts are included. Use them as spares. “* Specifications are subject to change without notice.
*Es liegen zusatzliche Teile bei. Als Ersatzteile verwenden. % Technische Daten kdnnen im Zuge ohne Ankiindigung verandert werden.

PARTS x2
51739

Des pieces supplémentaires sont inclus. Les utiliser somme “ Caractéristiques pouvant étre modifiées sans information préalable.
pieces de rechange.

PARTS X1
51644

= | T -

2

1=
i | EXXXTEIXXXT) |

@ PARTS X2
o]

PARTS X1
@ 19114110
[Fleeseeves)

(] ‘E PARTS X1
51645
(@)cH| o
3
B
;
(G

2 1
/
= REMA
@ Not usgs.

Nicht verwenden.
Non utilisées.

PARTS x2 @Cﬂ)@ PARTS x2
54921 51743

If oo T T
Nl

O7F W ceeeeeenenanns X1
Lower deck 13404156
Chassisboden

. PARTS x1
51000

PARTS x2
51567

Platine inférieure

TYIN—FT WA ceeeceennn X1
Upper deck A 13404157
Oberes Deck A

Platine supérieure A
71\\//\"_7‘.‘.-/*3 .......... X2
Upper deck B 19803475
Oberes Deck B

PARTS X1 |:| Flw/ —Y

54604 Spare parts Platine supérieure B

B 1 B A PARTS X1
B ) ) 51740

(]
B

TR ININ— ceenneenn X1
1 BX 5.5 Urethane bumper 16275083
Urethan-StoBfanger
Pare-chocs en mousse

LU U U U)

AU Reeeeeeernseeceeannns X2
Drive belt 51746
Antriebsriemen
Courroie
TIOTFFINA T vevevenenes X1

[< Antenna pipe 16095010
Antennenrohr
Gaine d’antenne
OSRFwWH— ceeeeeeeeen X1
Stickers 11424543
Aufkleber
SEBRAT WS ceeeereeenn X1
Caution stickers
Vorsicht Stickers
Stickers de precaution

S

[0000000000000000000

[OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
IOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
IOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

|

BX 6

{(

27 42384 TRF421 Chassis Kit (11057770)



~ 7.5nm0Y) >4 tra—v Tk
A o @ MA21 O-ring Center shaft
X1 O-Ring MA38 Zentralwelle
YAV AAIL (#3000) ----- x1 19804684 Joint torique X1 Axe central
Silicone oil 54657 18451519
Silikon Ol
Huile silicone 15107 U5 ZFTYIIRZ R
MA22 Ea" b"earing B:E Steering post
3X10mm7SERE X X4 ugellager Lenkungspfosten
é::rew 42365 Roulement a billes MA39 x2 Colonnette de direction
MA1 x2 Schraube 19803477
Vi
51628
o . MA23 95075 >I\7u>y
3x8mAAIE R Flanged ball bearing ‘-‘
Screw X1 Flansch-Kugellager
MA2 x16 Schraube 42367 Roulement a flasque — =
51626 Vis MA40 77YIN—INILINYE
. Upper bulkhead
3IxemmASAILE X 8507 Y45 x4 Differentialtrager oben
19803479
Screw Ball bearin: Cloison supérieur
X2 g
MA3 x10 Schraube 94392 Kugellager
51624 Vi Roulement a billes
2.5><6mm7s'<ﬂnex MA25 840NRT YT (F)
crew Ball bearing (blue]
MA4 x1 Schraube X1 Kugellagergzlglau)) O
19400972 Vis 42369 Roulement a billes (bleu)
3X18mn7NAME R 730R7 UV () ®
Screw MA26 Ball bearing (blue)
Schraube X2
N Kugellager (blau)
MAS x2 Vis 42381 Roulement  billes (bleu)
19803476
3X8mm7SAME R N
FT7I3147k
Screw MA27 piterential joint
Schraube !
MAG x1 i O | x2 Differentialabtrieb
51627 s 51565  Noix de cardan
3xemmSAME R
Screw
HALAL Y AYT
MA7 X18 \S/icshrane MA28 Direct cup
51625 X2 Direktantriebs-
N o s 19803230 Mitnehmerhilse
2xsmm'/r;§pﬂi]rl1§;:iv/v7 EX Coupelle directe
MAS8 x4 Schneidschraube
19804477 Vis taraudeuse Y] 28x234myOX¥+7h
Cross shaft
Wm 3x10mmAkO—E X MA29 x2 Kegelradwelle
Screw 19804852 Axe support de
MA9 x4 Schraube planétaire
19804194 Vis o
= 37TF Y77 7—1)—
——3 MA30 1.6X9mn/ 7 b MA42 Differential pulle
o Shaft X1 onua’ putiey
5X5mm7NAEO—HR—Ib X2 Achse 51745 Zahnriemenrad
Eall clinn?ctor 19803336 Axe 19007664 Poulie de différentiel
elkop!
MA10 x10 Cg?\necteur & rotule
53968 TAaYhEVIN—RT—
5.5X5.0mRANR—H— xv-b
Spacer Front damper stay mount
MA11 x2 Distanzring Bg{ﬁs¥grl;?ig:r vorderen
19804641 Entretoise MA31 x2 Embgse de support
o " 19803480 d’amortisseurs avant
5.5X4.0mmAN—4—
@ |:| Spacer
MA12 x1 Distanzring
19804868 Entretoise e -
VY ZVIN—RAT— IV
T Rear damper stay mount
@ |:| 5.SX3.ommSXp/a\ce:j Befestigung der hinteren
MAI3 X1 Bistanzring MA32 x2 Embase de support
Entretoise 19803484 d’amortisseurs arriére MA43 #vF77—)—47r—2X

5.5X2.0mmAN—H—

Ol
Ol

Spacer
MA14 xs Distanzring
53539 Entretoise

5.5X1.0mmANX—H—

Spacer
MA135 x1 Distanzring
53539 Entretoise
3mmI7Y v —
Washer
M’gg 6 x2 Beilagscheibe
Rondelle

19803478

5%15.2X0.2mm ﬁ' X2
MA17 >4
X2 Shim
19803403 Scheibe

Cale @

MASS3 x1 13404160
AV RTTFH—
Front stiffener
Vordere Verstéarkung
Raidisseur avant

AN—FVF v
Spur gear nut
Mutter flr das
Hauptzahnrad
Ecrou de couronne

Frvar—r vk
Tensioner nut

Mutter des
Riemenspanners
Ecrou de tensionneur

RZEI IV
Stabilizer mount
Stabilisatorhalterung
Support de barre
stabilisatrice

M6TR/N—F+
Spur gear
Stirnradgetriebe
Pignon intermédiaire

X1 Differential case

51745 Differentialgehéduse

19007664 Carter de différentiel

5X7X0. 1M/ Ly
"""ghim MAS36 x4

MA18 X2 Scheibe 19803483
53587 Cale
@l 3X5X0.1mm/ L
Shim

MA19 x4 Scheibe

53585 Cale

5mmOY > 5 ()a>:H)

Silicone O-ring (blue)

MA20 x2 Silikon-O-Ring (blau)
42374 Joint silicone (bleu)

13451516

t2—7—1— (20T)
Center pulley (20T)
Mittelantrieb (202)
Poulie centrale (20 dts)

2 ORE©)

MA45
X2

19803482

TYIN—T—LITVFA
Upper arm mount A
Befestigung des oberen
Lenkers A

Support de tirant supérieur A

ORE),

MA46
X2

19803482

MA41 x4
19803481

= JAVIRZaNA N
Lower bulkhead
Differentialtrager unten
Cloison inférieur

MA48 37T5%1L o+ F—U—
X1 37T direct pulley
51744

TYIN—T—LITFB
Upper arm mount B
Befestigung des oberen
Lenkers B

Support de tirant supérieur B

©

i

MAA47 x4 20078
N7 UV TRIVE—
Bearing holder
Lager-Halter

Support de roulement

37Z Direkt-Antriebsscheibe
Poulie directe 37 dents

MA49 7—V—75>2
X1 Pulley flange
Flansch des
Riemenrades
Flasque de poulie

51744

MA50 x1

51643 51648
FIART Y
Differential gasket
Differentialgehause-Dichtung
Joint de carter de différentiel

MA51 x4
13451523
E—E2—<UUH
Motor mount
Motortrager
Support-moteur

28

42384 TRF421 Chassis Kit (11057770)



Y F A TRIN—Y TR ™
B @~@ e ns @” 55x1.0m O 2oexk (e
Nutzung fiir Spacer S Endstiick des MB21 3%x23mZ—>/\wv 7))L+ Tk
Se_t_up—Anderunggr) . MA15 x1 D?stanzrin Stabilisators X1 Turnbuckle shaft
Utiliser pour modification o Entretoiseg MB16 x4 Extrémité de barre 54248 Spann-Achse
du chéssis. 54870 stabilisatrice Biellette a pas inversés
. . MB17 YR7—L7vaA-C
3x8mn7RAHLER MB7  5X7x5m X2 SuspensionarmbushingA-c () 8om .
Screw En—R—ibr vt 19803486 Aufhangungsarm Hillse A-C M B22 ZF7vrUERvE
MAZ2 x5 Schraube 19803487 Ball connector nut Insert de triangle A-C Steering pivot
51626 Kugelkopf-Mutter O O 13451 239 Lenkpfosten
. Ecrou-connecteur a rotule Pivot de direction
Gmm 3><6mm7s'(ﬂil,EZ MB18 YA7—L7vaB
crew 3X7.5X1.0mmAN—H— X Suspension arm bushing B
MAS3 x4  Schraube MB8 Spacer 19503491 Aufhangungsarm Hiilse B
51624 Vis X1 Distanzring Insert de triangle B
. 19803490 Entretoise RTFTIVGTT—L
3xX6mn7SAME R Steering arm
Screw MB9 6.5%3.05X1.0mmA~<—4— [0 @) I Schubstange
MA7 xg  Schraube X1 Spacer i Commande de
51625 Is 53873 Distanzring MB19 3x42m&—>N\w oL+ 7k 54704 direction
N Entretoise Turnbuckle shaft
mm 4X8mARO—ER 54250 Spann-Achse
Screw MB10 3X0.7mmAR—4— Biellette a pas inversés
MB1 xa \S/_chraube Spacer
19804780 Is 19805645 Distanzring .
54704 Entretoise OO C ) T
3X10mmARA—E X o~ ) w5
(D cre MA19 3X5X01mm L MB20 3%32m&—/\y o)L+ Tk MB24 A77V¥TTVvY
MA9 x4 Turnbuckle shaft X1 Steering bridge
Schraube Shim X2 Lenkungs-Briicke
19804194 Vis ot Scheibe 542349 Spann-Achse = 13451528 o et
Cale Biellette a pas inversés ontet de direction
mm 3X2.5mn1ERY
MB2 x Grub screw MB11 e30x7uU>s5
Madenschraube Ball bearin = : \
19805777 St X4 all bearing — (R—/¥— 2
osed Vis pointeau 10804243 Kugellager MB25 AZESAY— (R—IN\—V T+ R/R)
Roulement a billes Stabilizer rod (super soft, black/green)
MB3 5.8x5mn 15304079 Stabilisatorstange (super weich, schwarz/griin)

X4 AArO—RK—v
19803488 Ball connector

MB12 R2ER—IL
X4 Stabilizer ball

Barre stabilisatrice (super souple, noir/vert)

Kugelkopf 1 489 Stabilisator-Kugel . .
Connecteur a rotule 9803489 Gille de stabilisateur MB26 AZEZ1Y— (VTF &)
Stabilizer rod (soft, black)
MA10 5X5mm AZ2ESAH—Ov Stabilisatorstange (weich, schwarz)
0 7B‘<T Eo—R—ib ] |>\</!‘B1 3 Zkwis— 15304080 Barre stabilisatrice (souple, noir)
53968 all connector Rod stopper
Kugelkopf 19803300 Gestange-Stellring
Connecteur a rotule Bague de renvoi MB27 ARZESAY— (74T L B/
5%4.5mn Stabilizer rod (medium, black/red)

MB4
Ommm] X4 Py 1=E 1%

5mm77 Y v XAZ2— (L)

15304081

Stabilisator-Stange (Mittel, schwarz/rot)
Barre stabilisatrice (moyen, noir/rouge)

Adjuster (long)

19803485 Ball connector Einstellstiick (lang)

o

/
%

éﬁ%ﬁ!‘;ﬁﬂ, arotule MB14 x1o Chape arotule FEVTTUGYR ceerevnecenes x1
54869 (longue) Molybdenum grease 87022
5 >< 6><4mm Mol_ybdéinfett R
N!BG —R—)bF vk MB15 5m7+X%— (S) Graisse de molybdéne
19803492 BaII connector nut O| X4 Adjuster (short)

Einstellstick (kurz)

Kugelkopf-Mutter
Chape a rotule (court)

Ecrou-connecteur a rotule

10444434

MA14 5.5%2.0mA~X—H— MC9 “Ozz/\14—

(208833

©

X2 Spacer X2 Cross joint
53539 Distanzring 42357  Kreuzzapfen
Entretoise Joint en croix
N 7
MC1  3<SmABRER MA15 55x10mZ~—%—  [5]  MC10WaLs> A
x4 Screw X4 gpa;cer ) X4 YORRINAHE— :;‘8‘03493 Anlenkhebel
Schraube 53539 Istanzring 42319  Crossjoint ot :
19805990 Vis Entretoise Kreuzzapfen Bras d’articulation
Joint en croix )
(Jmm MC2  1.6x4m MC5 5.5%X0.5mRAX—+— IS TRRA—IVIND
X4 FryTRYY1— X4 Spacer MC11 2x98m>+ 7k MC15 gladmp;ype &vlheel hub
19805893 Cap screw 53539 Distanzring —/) X6 Shaft X4 ASS{l‘Jahrﬁrllg ammer-
i Entretoise 53570 L
53570 \Z/?Isllgc:g{:?:p{;%'}?gﬂge 22080 19805776 ﬁchse Moyeu de roues a cliquet
4 42357 xe
MA18 5%7x0.1mm</ Ly
MB2  3x25mAEXY X8 Shim « RA—IVTIRIV
ﬁm Grub screw 53587 Scheibe — MA30 1.6 9mm§:7 b ]:[:mm:m Wheel axle
19805777 Madenschraube Cale Achse Rad-Achse
42357 Vis pointeau 19803336 Axe MGC16 x2 Axederoue
MC6 105079 42386
Sx8mmAAEO—K—L @ A Ball bearing MC12 xa
Ball connector 42366 gzgféﬁgeﬁ; Abilles 22086 I@II
MC3 xs Rugelkont . rotul 4X18mE— 1\ L v T+ —s
53969 onnecteur a rotule § Turnbuckle shaft MC1 7 “
WHhHILE> Spann-Achse A5smRS AT v 7 b
MC7 Yat>hi(47 Biellette a pas inversés 42387 Drive shaft
MC4 5%6.4X1.0mmAN—H— X2 Joint pipe Antrleb§wellg
X4 Spacer 42300  Verbindungsrohr Arbre d’entrainement
19803494 Distanzring Tubes de liaison
Entretoise d I l‘“‘“‘“ ‘ ‘ -
MC8 WHILE > . MC‘] 3 WAHILZ >
MA13 5.5%3.0mmAX—H— x 7’7Z_IbU‘/7 ORIV v T MC18 45mm RSAIov T+
X6 Spacer 19804802 AXle ring 42388 Axle shaft X2 Drive shaft
53539 Distanzring Achsring Achswelle 493s5  Achswelle
Entretoise Bague d’axe Tige d’axe Arbre d’entrainement

D2-&

MD1 5.8m%& >/ 5—K—jLFv b 5.5%2.0mmZAR—H— 5-5><1‘0mm§’\°—*7‘— MC5 5-5%0. 5mm§'\—v—

X8 Damper ball connector nut Spacer pacer X4 pacer

42344 Kugelkopf-Mutter fiir Dampfer MA14 x2  Distanzring MA15 x2 Distanzring 53539 Distanzring
Ecrou-connecteur a rotule d’amortisseur 53539 Entretoise 53539 Entretoise 22080 Entretoise

29

42384 TRF421 Chassis Kit (11057770)



MD10

FAIV—Ib

Oy RACF Qil seal
D I)\(/LDG Rod guide g x4 Olabdichtung
PN Stangenfiihrung 51738 Joint d’étanchéité
@ MD2 2mmE") _/7 53574 Guide d’axe
X8 E-Ring
50588 Girclip MD11 ACIWRTIVY
A= Coil spring
MD7 RA7V¥T7UF—+ X4 !
MD3 3mmOY >4 ()av:E) X4 Spring retainer 42306 gggglofftdheé"lico'idal
x4 Silicone O-ring (blue) 22080 Feder-Spanner
42359 Silikon-O-Ring (blau) Butée de ressort
Joint silicone (bleu) -
13mOU >4 MD8 ERb¥OvE — -
: Piston rod
MD O-ting x4 Kolbenstange
X4 O-Ring 19803496 Ao de piston
19804947 Joint torique P - -
BUIN— ) HE— N
MD5 EXbY MD9 " pamper oytinder Z’Lfé& -_ﬁag“' ' mé;;(; UHEF 21— () -+ x2
Piston X4 Dampfer-Zylinder D i Hoat shrink tubi
x4 19803495  Corps d’amortisseur amper oL eat shrink tubing (green)
19803497 Kolben Dampfer-Ol Schrumpfschlauch (griin)
Huile pour amortisseurs Tube thermorétractable (vert)
WET—7 (£-20X120mm) ------ X1 MB11 630X7U>%
Double-sided tape (black) 50171 Ball bearing
E @ ~ @ Doppelklebeband (schwarz) 1>;:304243 Kugellager ME16 x2 1ass1530
Bande adhésive double face (noir) Roulement a billes Q 14m7 TA k59
14mm ballast welght 59
= AR ! ME11 30TE=#>#+ Sg 14mm’l?'all_a_stgeW|cht 59
YTV TRIN—Y 5.5%1.0mn 5.5%0.5mm i © O x1 30T Pinion gear Lest d’équilibrage 14mm 5g
Use for setup changes AN~ — ZN—t— ! 42200 30Z Motorritzel
Nutzung fiir | Pi t
Setup-Anderungen Spacer Spacer ! lgnon moteur
Utiliser pour modification MAT15 x2 Distanzring MC5 x2 Distanzring 30 dents =
du chassis 53539 Entretoise 53539 Entretoise |
: : O ME17 x
ME12 x1 s1000 19803227 1
3X10mAARER 2.6X10mm F—REAN—RTV 2T (K) N
s = i L SR Servo saver spring (large) 70> P IAF R5g
w Servo-Saver-Feder (groB) Front ballast weight R 5g
MA1 x5 ephraube MES5 x1 gﬁ%sz:ﬁgpfschm be Ressort de sauve-servo \Iforctizres Blall)lastgewichtt I(DRS) 59
1S -yl u rand est d’équilibrage avan g
51628 19805888 Vis a téte cylindrique © )
3X8mmSARER NN
Screw 3X‘°’"‘“$"'¢_77t1 ME13 x2 s1000
Schraube apping screw S o <
MA2 xg  5¢ ME6 S dschratbe B—RbAN=AFT U (Y O
51626 X1 Vis taraudeuse Servo saver spring (small) =) ME18 x1
19804392 Servo-Saver-Feder (klein) s ) 19803227
" » Ressort de sauve-servo <
Gbmmm 3XemIBERE 26x10mEyESTER (petit ZouroIAbLog
MAS3 x9 Schraube ME7 ‘ga;r)]pin_g scr:ew b Vorderes Ballastgewich% (L) 59
51624 Vis X1 chneidschraube Lest d’équilibrage avant G 5g
50575 Vis taraudeuse 6mm
AFvTEY
3X18mm7SAME R x 55 Snap pin
Screw m} MB2 3x2.5m1E%> ME14 Federstecker
Schraub X1 Grub screw X8 Epingle métalli
MAS x4 Vis 19805777 Madenschraube 51507 pingle metatiaue Y= TTTIRRL
19803476 42357 Vis pointeau Cooling fan post
TUFFEvvS ME19 x1 Halter fiir Ventilator
3X12mm<AME R ME8 5 X6.55nmEQ—R—IbF v + Antenna cap 13451544 Support de ventilateur
H)mmmmm Screw X1 Ball connector nut Antennenkappe
ME1 x4 Schraube 53640 Kugelkopf-Mutter ME15 x1 Capuchon d’antenne
Vis Ecrou-connecteur 84189
51631 arotule
3X10mABME X a7 IF vk ME20 7—#3o>t
Screw ME9 Flange nut X1 gervol:nﬁunt
Schraube X4 Kragenmutter 13451506 Servohalter
MszEez x4 Vis 42143 Ecrou a flasque Support de servo
3x8mAAME R ME10Q 3m7v>+—
Sorew x1 \IIBV; Is:gesrche'be
Schraube i i
f|3\1/I6,;\76 xs 5o 50586 Rondelle
3x6mm7<AMER MA14 5.5X2.0mnRX—H—
Screw X5 gpa;cer )
istanzring
MA7 x9 Schraube 53539 !
51625 Vis Entretoise NN b
ME21 Bumper support
. N 3X5X0.1mm>/Ls StoBfangerhalter
IXEMAREATEE R @ | I)\(/I2A1 9 ot Stobfangerhalter
Step screw Scheibe 13404162 chocs
ME3 x PaBschraube 53585 Cale
54860 3 Vis décolletée
VY RTAI IV MRT—
3X2.6mNABERFEER Rear body mount stay
Step screw ;I.I"rétger dei(r ehalt
PaBschraube interen Karosseriehalterung
M;E:}g; 2 Vis décolletée ME22 x1 Embase de supports
13404161 de carrosserie arriére
(TELREE) [ [
Tool bag LT e “ ANEELYF (2.5m) - x1 NEELYF (2mm) ceeeeee X1
Werkzeug-Beutel B Flv n Hex wrench (2.5mm) 50038 Hex wrench (2mm) 12990027
Sachet d’outillage e e 8 Imbusschliissel (2,5mm) Imbusschliissel (2mm)
CIZ% tsucbeusse Clé hexagonale (2,5mm) Clé hexagonale (2mm)
o NAELYF (1.5m) -+ x1
BRLYF eeeee %1 FAAVINVE -eeee X2 Hex wrench (1.5mm) 50038
Wrench 14305026 Nylon band 19808134 Imbusschlussel (1,5mm)
Mutternschliissel Nylonband Clé hexagonale (1,5mm)
clé Collier en nylon
L LI TITTD

30

42384 TRF421 Chassis Kit (11057770)



Y TAM/YAIRACING FACTORYS @

110 SCALE R/C 4WD HIGH PERFORMANCE RACINGCAR CHASS/S KIT

- (@I -
R O S 1 — \ o N e 2% oyoiE GEPRY  T422-8610 B#FE MR B HEIR3-7
2RaasERIcDULNT BEER— (LT A=) RETIR (K319 02y AT e DR B X (5

EBSDHEELRZIVR—LR—IA, HAZI—H—ERD
N=DICTEXTA—LDBIVEITDT. ZE5H5TEXT
EFTY, e, BETEERITVLET,
REF|DIFHIF. N—YRBICMA TR I EFBRZCE
BWREET,

(HRBEI—Y—ERT FLR)
www.tamiya.com/japan/customer/

22y HRZI—Y—EX] TER!!

For use in Japan only! (BEVELLBEES)  FEERIESHISOL BhUE |

%M 054-283-0003 DEVES BRFVVLET,
®= 03-3899-3765 (##FEHEHmX)

BHL HZVH— FAR RBIEFRRITOVTIEA—LA—D
ETHREEL

Lo« TAMIYA

Y=V HRAT3-

*E@mEHL LY, ToLicAE. T
DRATYHA—DEShEHREI—
H—ERBRRETTEXWVETE
J, Fle. HHHRET—H—ERIC
BEETENIT BB GROFET
TEANTBIERTEEY, FLLUE
LHHHREZI—HP—ERFETEHVE
b fEEn

=D HT P IRR N (E) +Bi - 13451544
72 FFINA TB(30em) +B - 16095010
Ry et +Bi - 11424543
R/c 7 = 1 +# - 11057770
ITEM 42384
T DI HIEBPBEAROFHDRCANT IN—Y, 4T a v N— Y BARFENTOET,
TRF421 HIE< DRAEETE, Fiold SN R ZT—F—ERTHEORBFE L,
BRB AR R B8
www.famiya.com AT ST F 0 R (FEXA) e v v vvvrrernnrssennseetiiiteeineeeens 500/ +7 & 42143
T e T2 =2 L2 660F7 +7¢ B 42229
. ~ . . j,(;l,xj’l) ~/7“ =N S P [ R R R R 900 +ii E 42306
K AAAFG (BiHE) 13 20244E4 FJBIEDOE DT i FEICKOEH L2 A 0NHOET, WHILE S EIZ(Z/\"']'X’;?—@EXM' . ....500[g +% B 42319
F T AU T ARSI PEREE DR T IEE U, O FUIDEEO) WAILES S 212 RIS F02)- -+ 1300/ 7 B 42320
ey fno . 5.8mMA >/ IN—R—JUF Y [ (X8)rrvrrerrereenenns 1,200/ +# & 42344
DSy s T e HERAZINA L= 22.9m v 7 b, 3x2.5m( TR ----360F3 +# B 42357
79 TN 3 e e e e e e e e eeennnnnnnnnnnnnnnaaeaaeeans 2,500/ +F - 13404157 e £ o00m 5 B 42368
4 1510/RT7 1) S/ 4 (X2) v nvvnrrnnrnnesnnssnessnesnaaenannns --1,0003 +7 & 42365
TSN T B e 2,000P3 +Ft - 19803475 T050RT? 1) P (X2) v v neseeennrrnnnnsninnaaeeeeneeens ---'000F] +B B 42366
O OSSPSR o e 95075 S INT U S (X2 vvennnnnnnnnnnnnnienianaea 900F3 +H: E 42367
*}il/‘/;l\//\ ........................ 1202 :ﬁ{ i :igggggg BAQNT7 1) S/ 4 (X2) v v v vnveernnnnssnnnesnnneenannteaaiaeeaas 800Fg i E 42369
IMMASI LS/ Freereernosoeseessassnssnossnssnssnsssnannssns 2009 +7% 2 0 SMMO L) 2/ R (XA) e wreeoeennnee sttt 560/ +#i = 42374
7L 27 +H - 12990027 TBONT7 1) S/ A (X2) v v v vnnenrnnnnesnnnessannesenneaans ....760M0 +%i E 42381
FA DN FINMEKT0) v wvverererennnnrnreiiieens, 220F +%: - 19808134 i N 600N 1B B 42385
BT 55003 +% - 13451523 FA 72w 7 M) !
IVBIIAEIILE R (K5) e e eessnssssssssssssssssnnsn o 2608 175 - 19803476 A —IUT T RIU()  ++ v v vevrnrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 1,600 +%t E 42386
BT IS NIN WAILA A5 ESA T4 7 b (x2)w-eeeee 2,000/3 +%: 2= 42387
X8MM7SAM R v £ T ER(BXT0) v vereereereeceeceeceens 260F +#i - 19804477 WAHILE ST 5 2 P 17003 <% = 42388
5.5XA.0MM RN —H —(FFXE) =+ evsveseneenenneeneeeaaans 460F3 +%: - 19804868 WEL T o R v T o) '
s b SP.38 AAHEL Y F(1.5mm 2.5mm). +FL S F M e eeeenrenrenens 200/ +# E 50038
2.5XGMN7SAFLE R(XA0)- -+« wooveeemrene e e 360F3 +7 - 19400972 SP.171 THEARGEI T — v v vrrvererennnnsseeennnsseeeannaenes 300/ +# & 50171
N — —(= I I I R Y - . REas
3.5%5.0m AR~ ~(Fx10) S00F3 +7%i - 19804641 SP.575 26X10MNZ Y 2/ FER(KS)- ++++eereermmmmmmnnnnnnnnnnns 100F3 +% B 50575
2.8x23.4MMYT R/ 7 [ (X2) v vemennnnnnnnnnneneneeeeees 720M +#t - 19804852 SP.586 3MMT Y S/ 47— (X15) -+ v s v v e neenenensnsnsnnnnnsenenenennns 100/ +% & 50586
N W, FE)ececcctctcccccccccncncncns - -
;;_\Tﬁ-“;;d'/f;(f()iﬂ)' ...... g%gg i?i% i }ggg;ig; SP.588 2MME 1) 2/ 4 (XT5)+ + + v+ v eeneenssnnesneeneensenasensenns 100/ +#1 & 50588
22037 25 k) “540M 1% - 19803478 SP.1000 Q/ N—"Y B —REAIN—R T 2 H(Fxl Aw2) e -+ -+ 700M3 +5 E 51000
Zos 2 oy SP.1537 6MMAF Y TE/(XT5) e eervrrerennnseernineeeennnes 200 +# & 51537
7Y I T Ay F(#x2)- oo 3,000/ +% - 19803479 oP 1557 I (116 ) e L 300m 4% B 51557
TOYREALY RAY F(Q)rwrvrrrerrrnrnrnsnenanannes 1,400/ +# - 19803230 P35 20T a4 o) 1300/ 1% B 51565
20T/ B — T — 1) —(F) e oeeo e ce e 2,700 +i5t - 13451516 SP.1567 GV/X—W/(x2)- -+ -+ ---'500F3 +5 B 51567
7R ETYINTRT XSS b E) 3,000F3 7t - 19803480 SP.1624 3XGMMFAALE R (K10)- + v v v veveseeeseeemmmnniennns 200/ +% B 51624
DOIULD Ny K)o 00 T 19803 R oA s 205+ X Sieed
Ty ) i—T7 < = SP.1626 3X8MM7SAFLE R (XT0) -+ +rvvvrrrreeerennnnneeeeeeannns 200M9 +# E 51626
7Y IX—T — LRI FABEI ) 3,000 +# - 19803482 3P1627 IXBMMAABILE R X10)- -~ - v ereeemmmereeenmeneeennnes 200/ +# B 51627
;2;;;"5{;;2) ,".',"'.'Z'gggg :?; :}gggglgg SP.1628 3X1OMMSEALE R (KT0)- - < -« - - < e e eeeemmemmemnnennanns 200 +% B 51628
S _ﬁ - - 4 SP.1629 3x10mm7‘<ﬁﬂ]1tf1(x10)-~ ............................ 2004 +i B 51629
P AU IN—ZF =T b (Ex2) - 3,000 +%: - 19803484 P 1631 31 2MMAFIILE 2 (K10 v eeereeemeeineeieeeineeins = 1031
1.6XIMM/ 47 7 I (X5) e s vererensneenncnetenneneneneetnnnns 420M +F¢ - 19803336 SP16a4 Bl\a_‘y" = 51644
7.5MM0 1 2/ & (BXT0) -+ v v v vevnnnnnenenennnnnns 340F9 +¢ - 19804684 SP1645 Ky S ... = siea5
5x15.2x0.2mm2/ Ly (XT0) e s v v evevvercecencnecncnns 380F3 +#i - 19803403 SP.'|648 FIRA Y I (XA) v e v vvrmnnnnseeeenneneeeeeiiiieeennan, 400/ +# E 51648
t/_ﬁTy'Vj L A 520F9 +#¢ - 13451519 SP.1738 Z A JU/— JU(ERXA) v+ v v v vrmnrrnnneaannaanneennnnaans 360/ +i% E 51738
SMN 7727 47 R —S(xA)e e verrer s e 400F9 +Hi - 10444434 SP1730 A/ Y/ (X1)+ rnvrsrsrnenenenenenssesesesesereneennns 700 % E 51739
RBESAF—(R—IS—=Y T RBMAR) e oveeemreeeeeees 660F1 +%: - 15304079 OP 1780 BB S ()L 900K 18 B 51740
REESAF (YT RBXI)sereernnernnnteienere 660F +5i - 15304080 SP 1741 /(1) e arramrenrsenseensensens s, Scom 17t B 51741
RBES A (ST AT LABAR) e eveereeenes 660F1 +%: - 15304081 P 1742 DI QU)oL 00K 18 B 51742
3X2.5MMA BRI (XT0) v e eeermrrnrrmeeneeeenees 300F9 +#i - 19805777 SPATA3V3/ XY (X1) -+ + v vnvneroenmnrneneneneneneeaeenenanes 500/ +% B 51743
BXTOMIAR D — B R (X2)- v e eeeeemmmeseeeeeeniieeeeee 150/ +% - 19804194 744 ZA L2 kIt —aTT). = oGom aB B 51744
R N [ R 380F3 +# - 19804780 SP.I745 FAF T4y beverrnrrrneinnns 3500/ +% B 51745
RHEDY BBy /X (fx2)weeeeenenneees 520F9 +# - 19803300 1746 Fog ety Moty oo i B oivas
i(ésl_,mn:j:/ﬂ; El;l_r'J'/—'il(/g)S) e gggg gg - }gigf‘z‘gg OP.539 R ~X—+—(5.5x0.5mm, 1.0mm, 2.0mm, 3.0mn xiZ4). ft- - - - - --600F3 +7¢ = 53539
7enry riE OP.570 KA —IL/\ T (BEx8). 1.6x4mnF: + v TR U 21— (x5). f- - E 53570
3X0.7m AN — 4 —(x10) -+ -+ - <<= e - 280F9 +#i - 19805645 OP.574 [1% KA R(XA) v v vovvrnverneennerasesnsannens = 53574
YRT7— LT v a(AOEX): - 1,000F3 +5¢ - 19803486 OP.285 3Xox0.1mms L1 O) =  oasss
5x7x5mmEE O —R—)bF v |‘(X5) B R R R 480F3 +# - 19803487 OP.587 5x7x0.1 R 0)‘1& ..... = 53587
SBOMRAE ORIV (2)- - oeeeeeeeeeeees S40F3 % - 19803488 OP.640 5X6.55MA— 1L }(HX10)+ -+ -=svveeesnneesnnneenns = 53640
RBER=IV(D) o eee oo S00F3 +# - 19803489 OP.873 6.5%3.05x1.0MAN—+ —(x8). tz = 53873
3.0X7.5XT.0MRA A= —(FX5) -+ v v evmrensnnssnnenenes 660F1 +%¢ - 19803490 OP.O68 5ot IR JL5)- =+ e eeermmeeeimeeeeieeinns = 53968
RFTUVGT TNy D () AR 1,500F9 +#t - 13451528 OP.969 SxammAs e B 10 SO = 53969
AT =L T YL 2 (B)FX) v vv e 1,000/ +#¢ - 19803491 OP1156 3mmJ]]/1’\7 Sty (BEXB) et e e et = 54156
5.0%6.0x4.0mnE I —R—JLFy R (X2)w e e revvrernnneeeneeens +Bt - 19803492 OP.1248 3x23m/% — 18 2 (B x2)- - = 54248
RNT77 1) F(XD)eeoseaceseanannnns - .
R <= . R rarn OP.1249 3x32m%2 — /13 & JL(Ex2)- - B 54249
o alel i OP.1250 3x42m% —>//\v 7 JL(FHx2)- E 54250
3xsmAMHLE R (x10) +Bi - 19805990 P 1604 Bxyama, LI T = 1600
1.6x4mF ¥ v 7AZ Y 1—(x10)- + - 19805893 OP1E57 1) 120 13000+~ s o ssesseeseersernerees = oae57
5x6.4x1.0m AN —(Rx2)- -« -+ HE - 19803494 OP.1704 277 U 2 57— L1 3x0.7mMAX—H —(x&2). b - = 54704
2x9.8mm(11 7 B (X10)-cee e e +H - 19805776 OP.1710 /U TI/ A A JUHAOQ) - + <+ + v v vmvrmernnenneeneens . = 54710
WHIVE LT T ZJV Y 2 G (X5)wneeeeeeeeennnnnnns +Ht - 19804802 OP.1862 3XBMMERTEE £ R (BxA) -+ v+ vvvvvrrrnenenenreemnenenenns B 54862
_~ 1 — \ -
A VY= (Frv T T +H - 19803495 OP.1869 5mn7”<J ¥ 2 — L(x8)- e = 54869
(=8 =] v R(X2)+wrerenrerenrenseneneannnnns +H - 19803496 OP1870 R ET < F(x4) = 54870
13m0 Y > 5 (x4)- -+ - - +5 - 19804947 OP1921 V1 ST p1)- - = 24921
ERFZ@7R)0cA)- - P - 19803497 OP2078 N7 > A& = 22078
3;1;?;;?:\ X2l jig : }228115'2? OP.2080 X7 > 5'1) F—F—(xd). 5.5x0.5m A X —H—(§x2) - -2,0003 +5 E 22080
RSN 12404162 0P.2086 4x18m2 — /v &1L + 7 b (x2) 1,000/ +%¢ E 22086
3 g e AO-5047 77 FF 4y (XD Mhrwvverereerens ----100F3 +H E 84189
X2.6mm7S A TRERAT E R (x4) - < -+ - e e+ +H - 19803498 S
AO-1012 850/N7F7 1) S/ 4 (X2)+++vrrrrrnernesnesnesnaenaenennnnns 660F] +% E 94392
2.6x10m=* ¥ v X4 1) 2—(x10)- - +Hi - 19805888 ENTD L b S PN 400F0 +% & 87022
3x10m% v B2 9 E X (Bx10) -+ +B - 19804392 4
ZOY I IA FL-R(E)------ +#i - 19803227 GERHTDOWT) EHOMICIE LEEENRBICE. BRI RETT,
T4mns T b (5g8x1)- - +H - 13451539 BEIVR—LR—D, HREI—P—ERD EEHIDVT] &R REL

42384 TRF421 Chassis Kit (11057770)

31



1AL~

TAMIYAIRACING FACTORY

< 27

V10 SCALE R/C 4WD HIGH PERFORMANCE RACINGCAR CHASS/S KIT

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem
ortlichen Fachhéandler. Beziiglich der Angaben, der
Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen
vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permetire de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste a votre point de vente
Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE

13404156 Lower Deck
13404157 Upper Deck A
19803475 Upper Deck B (x2)
19114110 L Parts

16275083  Urethane Bumper

14305026 ~ Wrench

12990027  2mm Hex Wrench

19808134 Nylon Band (Black) (x10)

13451523  Motor Mount (MA51)

19803476 *2 3x18mm Countersunk Head Hex Screw (MAS5 x5)
19804477  2x8mm Countersunk Head Hex Tapping Screw (Black) (MA8 x10)
19804868  3x(5.5)x4.0mm Spacer (Blue) (MA12 x5)
19400972  2.5x6mm Hex Screw (MA4 x10)

19804641 3x(5.5)x5.0mm Spacer (Blue) (MA11 x10)
19804852  2.8x23.4mm Cross Shaft (MA29 x2)

13451527  Spur Gear Nut (Blue) (MA34)

19803477 13.0mm Steering Post (Blue) (MA39 x2)
19803478  Tensioner Nut (Blue) (MA35 x2)

19803479 *2 Upper Bulkhead (Blue) (MA40 x2)

19803230 Front Direct Cup (MA28 x2)

13451516  Center Pulley (20T) (Blue) (MA37)

19803480 Front Damper Stay Mount (Blue) (MA31)

19803481 *2 Lower Bulkhead (Blue) (MA41 x2)

19007664 37T Differential Pulley, Case (MA42, MA43)
19803482 *2 Upper Arm Mount A, B (Blue) (MA45, MA46 x1)
13404160  Front Stiffener (MA33)

19803483 *2 Stabilizer Mount (Blue) (MA36 x2)

19803484 Rear Damper Stay Mount (Blue) (MA32)
19803336 *2 1.6x9mm Shaft (MA30 x5)

19804684  7.5mm O-Ring (Black) (MA21 x4)

*

*

19803403  5x15.2x0.2mm Shim (MA17 x10)

13451519  Center Shaft (Black) (MA38)

10444434  5mm Adjuster (Short) (MB15)

15304079  Stabilizer (Super Soft, Black/Green) (MB25)

15304080 *2 Stabilizer (Soft, Black) (MB26 x1)
15304081  Stabilizer (Medium, Black/Red) (MB27)
19805777 *2 3x2.5mm Grub Screw (Black) (MB2 x10)
19804194 *4 3x10mm Grub Screw (MA9 x2)

19804780  4x8mm Grub Screw (MB1 x10)

19803300 *2 Stabilizer Rod Stopper (Blue) (MB13 x2)
19803485  5x4.5mm Hex Ball Connector (MB4 x5)
13451239  Steering Pivot (8.0mm) (Blue) (MB22)
19805645  3x0.7mm Spacer (MB10 x10)

19803486  Suspension Arm Bushing A/C (Blue) (MB17 x2)

19803487 *2 5x7x5mm Hex Ball Connector Nut (Blue) (MB7 x5)
19803488 *2 5.8x5mm Hex Ball Connector (MB3 x4)
19803489 *2 Stabilizer Ball (MB12 x2)

19803490  3x7.5x1.0mm Spacer (Blue) (MB8 x5)
13451528  Steering Bridge (Blue) (MB24)

19803491 Suspension Arm Bushing B (Blue) (MB18 x2)
19803492  5x6x4mm Hex Ball Connector Nut (MB6 x2)

19804243 *3 630 Ball Bearing (MB11 x2)

19803493 *2 Knuckle Arm (Blue) (MC14 x2)

19805990  3x5mm Hex Screw (MC1 x10)

19805893  1.6x4mm Cap Screw (MC2 x10)

19803494 *2 5x6.4x1.0mm Spacer (Black) (MC4 x2)
19805776  2x9.8mm Shaft (MC11 x10)

19804802 W Cardan Axle Ring (MC8 x5)

19803495 *2 Damper Cylinder (w/Cap, Rod Guide Cap, Adjuster) (MD9 x2)
19803496 *2 Piston Rod (MD8 x2)

19804947  13mm O-Ring (MD4 x4)

19803497  Damper Piston (4 holes) (MD5 x4)

13451526  Servo Mount (ME20

13404161 Rear Body Mount Stay (ME22)

13404162  Bumper Support (ME21)

19803498  3x2.6mm Hex Step Screw (ME4 x4)

19805888  2.6x10mm Cap Screw (ME5 x10)

19804392  3x10mm Tapping Screw (Black) (ME6 x10)
19803227  Front Ballast Weight (Black) (L, R) (ME17, ME18)

13451539 *2 14mm Ballast Weight (5g) (Black) (ME16 x1)

13451544  Cooling Fan Post (ME19)

16095010  Antenna Pipe (30cm) (Black)

11424543  Stickers

11057770  Instructions

42143 4mm Serrated Wheel Nut (Blue) (ME9 x4)
42229 30T Pinion Gear (ME11)

42306 *2 Coil Spring Set (MD11 x2, etc.)

42319 W Cardan Cross Joint (Silver) (MC10 x4)
42320 W Cardan Joint Pipe (MC7 x2)

42344 5.8mm Damper Ball Connector Nut (MD1 x8)
42357 Low Friction Cross Joint Set (MC9, MC11, MB2 x2)
42359 3mm Silicone O-Ring (Blue) (MD3 x8)

42365  *2 1510 Ball Bearing (MA22 x2)
42366 *4 1050 Ball Bearing (MC6 x2)

42367 950 Flanged Ball Bearing (MA23 x2)
42369 840 Ball Bearing (MA25 x2)
42374 5mm Silicone O-Ring (Blue) (MA20 x4)
42381 730 Ball Bearing (MA26 x2)
42385 45mm Drive Shaft (MC18 x2)
42386 Wheel Axle (MC16 x2)
42387 W Cardan Drive Shaft (45mm) (MC17 x2)
42388 W Cardan Axle Shaft (MC13 x2)
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5/2.5mm Hex Wrench, etc.)
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (Black) (x5)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (ME7 x5)
50586 3mm Washer (ME10 x15)
50588 2mm E-Ring (MD2 x15)
51000 Hi-Torque Servo Saver (Black)
(Q Parts x1, ME13 x2, ME12 x1, etc.)
51537 6mm Snap Pin (ME14 x15)
51557 116T Spur Gear (MA44)
51565 Differential Joint (MA27 x2)
51567 GV Parts (x2)
51624 *3 3x6mm Hex Screw (MA3 x10)

51625 *4 3x6mm Countersunk Head Hex Screw (MA7 x10)
51626 *3 3x8mm Hex Screw (MA2 x10)

51627 3x8mm Countersunk Head Hex Screw (MAG x10)
51628 3x10mm Hex Screw (MA1 x10)

51629 3x10mm Countersunk Head Hex Screw (ME2 x10)
51631 3x12mm Countersunk Head Hex Screw (ME1 x10)
51644 B Parts

51645 K Parts

51648 Differential Gasket (MA50 x4)

51738 Oil Seal (Black) (MD10 x4)

51739  *2 AParts (x1)

51740 BB Parts (x1)

51741 *2 C Parts (x1)
51742 *2 D Parts (x1)
51743 *2 V3 Parts (x1)
51744 37T Direct Pulley, Flange (MA48, MA49)
51745 37T Gear Differential Set
(GV Parts x2, Y Parts, MA27 x2, MA42, MA43, etc.)
51746 *2 Drive Belt
53539 *5 5.5mm Spacer Set (MA13, MA14, MA15, MC5 x4, etc.)

53570 Clamp Type Wheel Hub (Blue) (MC15 x4, MC2 x5, etc)
53574 Rod Guide (MD6 x4, etc.)

53585 3mm Shim Set (MA19 x10, etc.)

53587 5mm Shim Set (MA18 x10, etc.)

53640 5x6.55mm Ball Connector Nut (Blue) (ME8 x10)
53873 Damper Stay Spacer Set (MB9 x8, etc.)

53968 *2 5x5mm Hex Ball Connector (Black) (MA10 x5)
53969 *2 5x8mm Hex Ball Connector (Black) (MC3 x5)

54156 3mm Countersunk Washer (Blue) (MIA16 x8)
54248 3x23mm Turnbuckle Shaft (Blue) (MB21 x2)
54249 3x32mm Turnbuckle Shaft (Blue) (MB20 x2)
54250 3x42mm Turnbuckle Shaft (Blue) (MB19 x2)
54604 BX Parts (x1, etc.)

54657 Silicone Oil (#3000)

54704 Steering Arm Set (Blue) (MB23, MB10 x2, etc.)
54710 Silicone Oil (#400)

54862 3x8mm Hex Step Screw (Blue) (ME3 x4)
54869 5mm Adjuster (Long) (MB14 x8)

54870 Stabilizer End (MB16 x4)

54921 *2 Y Parts (Black) (x1)
22078 *2 Bearing Holder (MA47 x2)

22080 Spring Retainer (Blue), 5.5x0.5mm Spacer
(MD7, MC5 x4)

22086 *2 4x18mm Turnbuckle Shaft (MC12 x2)

84189 Antenna Cap Set (ME15 x2, etc.)

94392 850 Ball Bearing (MA24 x2)

87022 Molybdenum Grease

A number with the symbol(*) shows the quantity of that Parts
Code required to fully kit out one model.

42384 TRF421 Chassis Kit (11057770)




	42384_P27_OLEDT[27]
	42384_P28_OLEDT[28]
	42384_P29_OLEDT[29]
	42384_P30_OLEDT[30]
	42384_P31_OLEDT[31]
	42384_P32_OLEDT[32]

